505756803 11/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5803617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN	10/31/2019
MICHAEL COOPER FERREN	11/04/2019
MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO	10/31/2019
BRIAN LEWIS PIPER	10/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER SQUARE BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	321 3RD AVENUE S. SUITE 403
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16669273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 360-778-3329

Email: brian@grandviewpatents.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN L JOHNSON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1594

Address Line 4: FERNDALE, WASHINGTON 98248-1594

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1067-084US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=1067-084US1_ASSIGN_CHAN_ SIGNED#page1.tif source=1067-084US1_ASSIGN_CHAN_ SIGNED#page2.tif source=1067-084US1_ASSIGN_FERREN_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 505756803 REEL: 050911 FRAME: 0171

source=1067-084US1_ASSIGN_FERREN_SIGNED#page2.tif source=1067-084US1_ASSIGN_MANZANO_SIGNED#page1.tif source=1067-084US1_ASSIGN_MANZANO_SIGNED#page2.tif source=1067-084US1_ASSIGN_PIPER_SIGNED#page1.tif source=1067-084US1_ASSIGN_PIPER_SIGNED#page2.tif

WHEREAS, we, JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN, MICHAEL COOPER

FERREN, MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO and BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), having post office addresses of 16137 166th

Avenue SE, Renton, WA, 98058; 4657 North Adams Street, Camas, WA, 98607; 4259

8th Ave NE, Apt. 10, Seattle, WA, 98105; and 2909 Fairmount Ave SW, Seattle, WA,

98116, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CASE FOR

PORTABLE ELECTRONIC COMPUTING DEVICE," as described and claimed in the

specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on

10/30/2019 and assigned Application No. 16/669,273; and

WHEREAS, Pioneer Square Brands, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 321 3rd

Avenue S., Suite 403, Seattle, WA 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

Page 1 of 2

10.31.19	Min
Date	JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN
Date	MICHAEL COOPER FERREN
Date	MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO
Date	BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

1067-084US1

WHEREAS, we, JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN, MICHAEL COOPER

FERREN, MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO and BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), having post office addresses of 16137 166th

Avenue SE, Renton, WA, 98058; 4657 North Adams Street, Camas, WA, 98607; 4259

8th Ave NE, Apt. 10, Seattle, WA, 98105; and 2909 Fairmount Ave SW, Seattle, WA,

98116, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CASE FOR

PORTABLE ELECTRONIC COMPUTING DEVICE," as described and claimed in the

specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on

10/30/2019 and assigned Application No. 16/669,273; and

WHEREAS, Pioneer Square Brands, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 321 3rd

Avenue S., Suite 403, Seattle, WA 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

Page 1 of 2

Date	JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN
11/4/2019	
Date	MICHAEL COOPER FERREN
Date	MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO
Date	BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

1067-084US1

WHEREAS, we, JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN, MICHAEL COOPER

FERREN, MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO and BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), having post office addresses of 16137 166th

Avenue SE, Renton, WA, 98058; 4657 North Adams Street, Camas, WA, 98607; 4259

8th Ave NE, Apt. 10, Seattle, WA, 98105; and 2909 Fairmount Ave SW, Seattle, WA,

98116, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CASE FOR

PORTABLE ELECTRONIC COMPUTING DEVICE," as described and claimed in the

specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on

10/30/2019 and assigned Application No. 16/669,273; and

WHEREAS, Pioneer Square Brands, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 321 3rd

Avenue S., Suite 403, Seattle, WA 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

Page 1 of 2

Date	JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN
Date	MICHAEL COOPER FERREN
10/31/19	Mayor Brown
Date	MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO
Date	BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

1067-084US1

WHEREAS, we, JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN, MICHAEL COOPER

FERREN, MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO and BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), having post office addresses of 16137 166th

Avenue SE, Renton, WA, 98058; 4657 North Adams Street, Camas, WA, 98607; 4259

8th Ave NE, Apt. 10, Seattle, WA, 98105; and 2909 Fairmount Ave SW, Seattle, WA,

98116, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CASE FOR

PORTABLE ELECTRONIC COMPUTING DEVICE," as described and claimed in the

specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on

10/30/2019 and assigned Application No. 16/669,273; and

WHEREAS, Pioneer Square Brands, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 321 3rd

Avenue S., Suite 403, Seattle, WA 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

Page 1 of 2

Date	JAIMIE EMERALD CHAN
Date	MICHAEL COOPER FERREN
Date	MEGAN ELIZABETH ZUMEL MANZANO
10/31/19	B- Apr
Date	BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

1067-084US1

RECORDED: 11/05/2019